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8U4 J t f j im  S u n : As I bars salS,
no check is done by the railways as auch. We have under the Red tariff certain instructions which material can be consigned with which material in the wagon or which material of the fire-works cannot be sent in the same wagon. There are detailed instructions.
But individual items are not checked by the railways.

Shri Dasappa: Examination showed that in certain packages the contents were full but they were loose, while in the case of certain packages the original crating was broken. Are any precautions taken to see that when these goods are received they are pro perly packed and the covering also is safe.

Mr. Speaker: There is a two-hour discussion on this subject If hon.
Members go on taking away the time of the Mouse like this I will cut off these two hours Hon Members must co-operate with me. I have always been indulgent Whenever I find that some time has to be given, I have always provided it. I am not going to allow the hon. Member.

Shri Dasappa: I do not want an answer; but it will help the discussion.

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members must try to get through the work.

Comet
*1671. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Minister of Transport and Com munications be pleased to state whe ther it is a fact that a comet was seen in various places m India in the even ing of Tuesday, the 20th August, 1957?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and Communications (Shri Humayon Kabir): Yes, Sir.
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Some hon. Members: The answer may be given in English as well.

Shri Humayun Kabir: I said that the comet was observed in Delhi between the 20th August and 25th August; in India as a whole it was observed for about three weeks start ing from the 20th August At different observatories observations have been taken.
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Shri Humaynn Kabir: I shall leave the answer to that question to the ingenuity and imagination of the hon.
Member himself.

Several hon. Members rose—

Mr. Speaker: If hon. Members have noticed it at various places, why do they ask the Minister?
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Shri T. S. Parmar: May I know whether the Mahasu District Co operative Federation which exported the potatoes suffered heavy losses in 1054-55 due to lack of proper arrange ment?

Shri A. P. Jala: It is the accounts of the cooperative society which will show whether they have suffered loss or gain. I do not know anything about it.

Commonky Development and NJE.S.
Blocks

•1874. Shri B. S. Marthy. Will the Minister of Community Development be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has evolv ed any scheme to remove caste and communal difference* in working the various Blocks under its administra tion; and

<b) if not, what steps are being taken towards the objective?

The Minister of Community Develop ment (Shri S. K. Dey): (a) It has not been possible to evolve any special scheme such as can eradicate tViia virus of ancient origin.

(b) The long-term remedy is being worked out through common educa tion on a mass scale for all children regardless of caste and communal con siderations. Remedies on the economic plane, which will bring about the mix ing of people across caste and com munal barriers, can only be provided through development of industry and technology which already is taking place slowly yet steadily. In regard to housing, village Industries and other allied matters, emphasis is being laid on help in increasing measures to the under-privileged section of the com munity. Short-term remedies are being offered through participation ia common on community activities in cluding recreation and social educa tion, and promotion of the secular principles enjoined by the Constitu tion.

Shri B. S. Marthy: There is half a minute more, Sir.

Mr. Speaker: In half a minute what can he do?

Shrimati Farvathl Krishnan: May I make a request? Question No. 1695, standing in my name, may be taken up today. I had originally given short notice to that question. It has been included in the usual list. As dt is rather an urgent matter, I would request you to take it.

Shri Raghunath Singh: How can a question be allowed when supplementaries cannot be allowed?

Mr. Speaker: If the hon. Minister is willing even during the official hour, I have no objection.

Shri B. S. Murthy: In case the hon.
Minister is willing, I may be allowed one minute.

Mr. Speaker: From this angle I see that 12 o'clock has been reached. How can I be corrected by saying that there is half a minute and so on?

,Is the hon Minister willing to answer this question? I must have a yes or no.

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur); If it is your ruling. Sir, we will be prepared to do it. Otherwise.,.

Mr. Speaker: There is no ruling ot mine. The first hour is dedicated to

